N - (conoco)

Midland Division Conoco Inc. - N DIVISION
Exploration and Production 10 Desta Drive West PED
Midland, TX 79705- 4514

(915) 686-5400 TG
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January 16, 1992

Mr. William Le May

State of New Mexico

0il Conservation Division
P.0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, NM B7504-2088

Dear Mr. LeMay:

Administrative Request for Revision of Adainistrative
Order NSP-722 for a Non-standard Gas Proration Unit
and for Siaultaneous Dedication of the Lockhart A-27
Nos. 9 and 11 to the 160 Acres Located in the NE/4,
Sec. 27, T1-21S, R-37E

ATTACHMENT 1 shows the Lockhart A-27 Lease with the 120-acre non-standard
proration unit dedicated to well No. S (a Blinebry gas well) outlined by a dashed
line. ATTACHMENT 2 is the acreage dedication plat for this well and ATTACHMENT
3 a copy of the Administrative Order NSP-722 which established this non-standard
proration unit,

Well No. 11, in Unit H of Sec. 27, has historically produced enough oil to remain
classified as an oil well, until recently, with the 40 acres in the SE/4 NE/4
Sec. 27 dedicated to it. Recent GOR tests have resulted in the reclassification
of this well to a gas well. This reclassification requires the establishment of
a non-standard gas proration unit for the well.

It appears that the simplest solution to the reclassification of Well No. 11 to
gas would be to enlarge the non-standard proration unit established for Well No.
5 to include all 160 acres in the NE/4 of section 27 and to simultaneously
.dedicate this acreage to both wells.

ATTACHMENTS 4 and 5 are new C-102 plats for both wells reflecting simultaneous
dedication to the requested 160-acre proration unit. Copies of this application
have been sent by certified mail to all offset operators and copies of these mail
receipts are included as ATTACHMENT 6.

Very truly yours,

Jerry W. Hoover
Senior Conservation Coordinator
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ATTACHMENT 1




' WEL._ LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION ~LAT

' MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMIS° T

All distances must be from_ iné outer boundaries of the Section.

Form C-102
Supersedes C-128
" Effective i-i-£%

Operator

Lease

. Well No.
Continental 011 Company Lockhart A-27 5
Unit Letter Section Township ) I Range County - -
A ’ 27 21-S | 37-E Lea
Actual Footage Location of Well: .
660 feet fxor’n the North line and 660 feet from the EaSt line
Ground Lgvel Elev: Producing Formation ‘Pool Dedicated Acreage:
3400 Blinebry Gas Blinebry 120 Acres

1. OQutline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedxcated to the well, outlme each and identify the ownersl‘np thereof (both as to workmg

interest and royalty).

3. I more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, héve the interests of all owners been consoli-

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

X Yes‘ [] Ne

If answer is **
this form if necessary.)

If answer is

l‘yeS:’

type o

NMFU

f consolidation

no;” list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated :(by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

sion.

. CERTIFICATION

"I hereby certify that the information con-

tained herein is true and complete to the .

best of my knowledge and belief.

Name

Position

Staff Sunerv1sor

Company

Continental 0Oil Company

Date

ovember 17, 1965

| hereby certify. that the well location
shown on this plat was plotted from field
-notes of actual surveys made by me or
under my supervision, ond that the same
is true and correct to the best of my
knowledge and belicf. ’

Date Surveyed

Registered Professional Engineer
and/or Land Surveyor

. 1320. 1650

.1980, ‘2310

2640

2000

1800 -1000

Certificate No.

ATTACHMENT 2 —



GOVERNOR
JACK M. CAMPBELL
CHAIRMAN

State of Netn Mexico
@il Conservation ommission

LAND COMMISSIONER
GUYTON B, HAYS
MEMBER

P. O. BOX 2088
SANTA FE

November 3, 1965

'Cohtinental.Oil'Company
‘P. O. Box 460
Hobbs, New Mexico

Attention: Mr. G. C. Jamieson
Administrative :Order NSP-722

Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your ‘application for approval of.a
120-acre non-standard gas ‘proration unit in the Blinebry Gas
‘Pool consisting of the following acreage:

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
'TOWNSHIP 21 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, NMPM
Section 27: N/2 NE/4 and SW/4 NE/4

It is understood that this unit.is to be .dedicated to your
.Lockhart A-27 Well No. 5 located#in-Unit.A of said Section.27.
‘ ByLauthorlty grantedume under the provisions of Order No.
R—1670 ~as amehnded, “you ‘are hereby authorized to operate the
above—descrlbed acreage as a non-standard gas proration unit.

This order shall be effective the date-an o0il well allow-
able was assigned to your .Lockhart A-27 Well No. 1l located in
Unit H.of said Section 27.

Very truly yours,

- .
[ 3

' A. L. PORTER, Jr. /7 /-
-Secretary-Director

"ALP/JMD/esr

‘cc: Oil Conservation. Commission - Hobbs
0Oil & Gas . Engineering Committee ATTACHMENT 3
Proration Department, OCC - Santa Fe '



‘tbmn to Appmpmu

State of New Mexico

_+_

Form C-102
District Office Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Rgmised 1-1-89
SRt
e - 3 copies .
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P Box 130, Hobbs, NM 88240 P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
DISTRICT I .
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210
RISTRICT INI WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM §7410 All Distances must b from the outer boundaries of the section
_ Lease Well No.

Conoco, Inc. Lockhart A-27 11
Unit Letter Section Township Range County

H 27 21-G 372-F NMPM Lea
Actual Footage Location of Well:

1980 feet from the North line and ALQ feetfromthe  Fact line
Ground level Elev. Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage:

3496 Blinebry Blinebry 160 Acres

unitization, force-pooling, E'c.?
No

Yes

If answer is "yes" type of consolidation
If answer is "no" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if neccessary. '

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks op the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the weil, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization,

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have beea consolidated (by comumuzauon, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise)
or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division.

—————————————

s et S

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information
contained herein in true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Signature

L Jerry W, Hoguer

Position

Sr. Conservation Convrd

| J——

]

g

|
-

8
3
g

1650

1980 2310 2640

Company
Conoco, Inc,

Date
1/146/92

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shown
on this plat was plotted from field notes of|
actual surveys made by me or under my
supervison, and that the same is true and
correct to the best of my knowledge and

belief.

Date Surveyed

Signature & Seal of
Professional Surveyor

Certificate No.

ATTACHMENT 4



I;ubxmt to Appropriate  *

State of New Mexico

. Form C-102
District Office Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Rz?i"md 1-1-89
PeeLatse 3 copran”
ce copies .
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
BT 1950, Hobbs, NM 88240 P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210
DISTRICT I WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1000 Rjo Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM §7410 All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section
Operator Lease Well No.
Conoco, Inc. Lockhart A-27 )
Unit Letter Section Township Range County
A o 21-9 37-F NMPM lea
Actual Footage Location of Well: _
560 feet from the North line and 460 feet from the Fast line
Ground level Elev. Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage:
3400° Blinebry Blinebry 160 Acres

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization,
unitization, force-pooling, etc.?

Yes

" this form if neccessary.

No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation
If answer is "no" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

No-allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by commumuuuon, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise)
or unti! a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division.

A “me— — ome—
| I
I | ©
| | ©

|

| | Otz cor
| |
| |
| |

e ——————————

f———————p——————

I
I
I
I
|
I
i
I
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
|
|
I
|

.——_—I———-

——— — — — —— — e —— — —— — —

—_——

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the information
contained herein in true and complete to the

best of my knowledge and belief.
Signature
Printed Name
Jerry W, Hoover
Position
Sr. Conservation Coord,
Company
Conoco, Inc.
Date
1/16/92
SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shown
on this plat was plotted from field notes of)|
actual surveys made by me or under my
supervison, and that the same is true and
correct to the best of my hknowledge and

belief.

Date Surveyed

Signature & Seal of
Professional Surveyor

0 330 660 990 1320 1650

Certificate No.

e ——

1980 2310 2640

2000

1500

ATTACHMENT 5



P 5843 520 LO7?

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL
" NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED
NOT FOR INTEANATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

S
et (ghell Western E & P INc

Street ang No.
Box 576

P O.. Stat d ZIP C
Houston Tx 47001

2 U.8.G.P.O. 1989-234.555

Postage S

Centified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Return Recespt showing
o whom andg Date Delivered

Return Receipt showing to whom,
Date. and Address ot Delivery

TOTAL Postage and Fees s

PS Form 3800, June 1985

U.8.G.P.O. 1989-234-555

PS Form 3800, June 1985

Postmark or Date

P 583 520 &O0O2

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL
NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

Sent to

JOHN H HENDRIX CORP
Street and No.

W WALL, STE 525

P.O.. State and ZIP Code

MIDLAND TX 79701
Postage S
Cerlitied Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Dehvery Fee

Retyrn Receipt showing
to whom and Date Delivered

Return Receipt showing to whom.
Date. and Adaress ol Delivery

w»

TOTAL Postage and Fees

Postmark or Date

v:U.8.G.P.O. 1889-234.555

P 583 520 LOb

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL
NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

Sent fpxxon Co USA

Street and No.

- U.5.G.P.O. 1989-234-555

Box_1600
P.0.. State and Z!P Code
Midland Tx 79702
Postage S
Certitred Fee

Special Delivery Fee

RAestncted Delivery Fee

Return Recerpt showing
1o whom and Date Delivered

Return Receipt sﬁowmg to whom,
Date. and Address of Delvery

TOTAL Postage and Fees

w»

PS Form 3800, June 1985

+U.8.G.P.O. 1989-234-555

PS Form 3800, June 1985

Postmark or Date

P 583 520 kO3

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NG INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

wn
@
o
-
o
€
F]
3
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=
@
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€
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uw
7
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Sent to

Chevron USA Inc

Street and No.
Box 1150

P.O.. State and ZIP Code
Midland Tx 79702

Postage S

1:U.8.G.P.O. 1989-234-555

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Dekvery Fee

Aeturn Receipt showing
to whom and Date Delivered

Return Receipt showing to whom,
Date. and Address of Delivery

TOTAL Postage and Fees S

Postmark or Date

P 583 520 kOS5

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL
NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

Sentto Marathon 0il Co

Street and No.

Box 552

P.O.. State and ZiP Code
Miri]nnd’ Tx 79702

Postage S

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Relturn Receipt showing
lo whom and Date Delivered

Return Receipt showing to whom,
Date. and Address of Delivery

TOTAL Postage and Fees S

Postmark or Date

pP. 583 520 bLOWY

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL
NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

S
e Texaco E & P Inc.

Street and No.

Box 3109

P.O.. State and ZIP Code

Midland, Tx 7970

Posiage S

Certitied Fee

Spewial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delvery Fee

Return Receipt showing
1o whom and Date Delivered

Return Receiot showing to whom,
Date. and Address of Delivery

TOTAL Postage and Fees l )

Postmark or Date

R PS Form 3800, June 1985

ATTACHMENT 6




Lo uN DIVISION STATE OF NEW MEXICO

2! “* ““ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

An 10 43 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE

/ - /2 5 . 9_2' POST OFFICE BOX 1980

BRUCE KING HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1980
GOVERNOR {505) 393-6161

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P. 0. BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

RE: Proposed:
MC
DHC
NSL .
NSP__ X W
SWD
WFX
PMX

Gentlemen:

I have examined the application for the:

(1{LTL4VC/Q EQQ%;. yzchéJQz4j#*‘ /?’02’7 3%7//’ /9/ 672-77’}276‘5542

Operator Lease & Well No. Unit S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

2y

very truly;

Jerry Sext
Supervisor, District 1

/ed .
P rnike of Ty A1 gr B Mt Co03s pheurey
1Go cc /ﬁ/&w ,éLem/c/ Z/\I/n\» ééd«unu ) &Z//Lw %/



